

INVITATION TO BID

TRAILER ESTATES
2303 PENNSYLVANIA AVE
BRADENTON, FLORIDA

MAILING DATE 02/2/2022	TITLE TRAILER ESTATES	PROJECT NO. 21561	CLOSING DATE & TIME 2/25/2022; 5:00 PM
-------------------------------	------------------------------	--------------------------	---

--

NAME OF PARTNERSHIP, CORPORATION, OR INDIVIDUAL <i>Abbotts Construction</i>	IF SUBMITTING "NO BID", STATE REASON IN THIS SPACE
MAILING ADDRESS <i>3508 Laurel Rd E Nokomis, FL 34275</i>	
OWNER-STATE-ZIP <i>Florida 34275</i>	
PH: <i>(863) 781-0482</i>	
FX:	EMAIL: <i>Rhett@AbbottsConstruction.com</i>
	WEB ADDRESS:

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, or person submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, or equipment and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I agree to abide by all conditions of this bid and certify that I am authorized to sign this bid for the Bidder. In submitting a bid to the J FOSTER CONSULTING, LLC.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE <i>[Signature]</i>	DATE <i>2-25-2022</i>	PRINTED NAME/TITLE <i>Rhett Wiggins</i>
--	--------------------------	--

Please initial by all that apply I acknowledge receipt of the following addendum			
___ Addendum #1	___ Addendum #2	___ Addendum #3	___ Addendum #4

1/31/2022
SEAWALL CONSTRUCTION & REPAIRS

SCHEDULE				
Item	Estimated Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1. Mobilization/Demobilization*	1	L.S	\$	\$ 5,000. ⁰⁰
SEAWALL CONSTRUCTION				
Wall Repair ⁽¹⁾				
a. Sheet piles ⁽²⁾				
i. Vinyl Sheet Pile - 14ft Long sheets				
Truline sheets	1181'	L.F	\$ 325. ⁰⁰	\$ 383,825. ⁰⁰
b. Concrete Cap ⁽³⁾	1181'	L.F	\$ 325. ⁰⁰	\$ 383,825. ⁰⁰
c. Concrete walkway ⁽⁴⁾	115'	L.F	\$ 85. ⁰⁰	\$ 9,775. ⁰⁰
d. Anchors system ⁽⁵⁾				
a. Manta ray anchors				
	140	E.A	\$ 282. ⁰⁰	\$ 39,480. ⁰⁰
b. Tiebacks - 16ft long				
	140	E.A	\$ 282. ⁰⁰	\$ 39,480. ⁰⁰
e. Miscellaneous				
i. 1.25" PVC Wellpoint Drain				
	200	E.A	\$ 115. ⁰⁰	\$ 23,000. ⁰⁰
ii. Pipe sleeve ⁽⁶⁾				
	1	E.A	\$ 2,200. ⁰⁰	\$ 2,200. ⁰⁰
f. Modifications				
i. Remove and replace docks as necessary ⁽⁷⁾				
	1	L.S.	\$	\$ 32,000. ⁰⁰
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST: \$				<u>913,585.⁰⁰</u>